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Methodology

% MNA is proud to partner with L2, a national nonpartisan voter and consumer data provider,
which provided the contact & enhanced voter file information on which this survey was built.
Murphy Nasica Associates (MNA) surveyed 3,318 likely 2024 US General Election voters.
A subset of n=1,800 respondents was surveyed on a variety of expanded Presidential ballots.
Interviews were conducted by live agent-sent text messages sent Oct. 11""-Oct.17", 2023.
Respondents were representative of the likely electorate; weights were applied scientifically
to ensure the sample was ideally representative of the likely electorate.

% The survey has a margin of sampling error of +/- 1.70% for the survey as a whole, with a
MOE of 2.31% for the expanded ballot subsample.

X/ R/
L XA X4

X/
X4

L)

e

*

Key Results

®,

% Americans are dissatisfied with the direction of the country, and they blame Pres. Biden:
o 71% say the US is headed in the wrong direction; only 21% say is on the right track.
o 57% disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as President; only 40% approve.
o 57% view Biden unfavorably; only 39% view him favorably.
% Biden’s failure is dragging down Democrats around the nation at every level of the ballot:
o The generic Republican candidate for President is now winning by 3.2%, outside the
survey’s margin of sampling error: 45.7% Republican, 42.5% Democratic.
o Republicans are up 2% in the generic Congressional and State ballots, as well.
% The GOP has a huge lead on the generic Pres. ballot with new & independent voters:
o New voters who are likely to vote favor Republicans 2:1 (58% GOP/ 27% Dem).
o Voters who did not vote in 2020 but plan to vote in 2024 are 59% GOP, 26% Dem.
o Reg. independents and voters without primary history are 49% GOP, 32% Dem.
o Partisan identification is skewing to the right: of reg. independents and voters without
primary history, 36% self-identify as GOP and only 16% self-identify as Dems.
¢ Traditional swing voter groups lean right:
o Republicans lead 47.5% to 44.6% among Hispanic voters.
o While Republicans have a 10-point advantage with men (48% GOP/ 38% Dem), they
have also kept the ballot close with women (44% GOP/ 47% Dem).
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o Republicans are winning a majority of independent women (R+16%); their margins
with independent men are even larger (R+17%), and they are also winning all
independents 25 & older.

o The gender gap is hurting Democrats as much or more than it is Republicans, with
more Democratic men willing to vote for the generic GOP Presidential candidate than
Republican women willing to vote for the generic Democratic candidate.

o Republicans are even with self-described moderates (40.7% GOP/ 40.4% Dem)

o Democrats are under 2/3 vote share with Black voters.

% Republicans still have room to grow:

o After listening to messages on the issues likely to dominate the 2024 General
Election—inflation and the economy, immigration and the border, the Trump
indictment, foreign policy, woke ideology, abortion policy, and drugs and crime, the
Republican margin on the Presidential generic ballot rises from 3.2% to 5.4%.

% Trump now leads in a popular vote match-up by 1%--but Robert F. Kennedy is rising:
o In a head-to-head named ballot, Biden is down 1%, just inside the margin of error.
o Robert F. Kennedy, who only recently switched from the Democratic Primary to
pursuing candidacy as an independent, is already drawing votes from both parties.
o The named Presidential ballot is:
= Donald Trump 37.9%, R+1%
= Joe Biden 36.9%
= Robert F. Kennedy 14.2%
o Trump’s lead is inside the survey’s margin of sampling error, which indicates that
Kennedy’s entrance as an independent has thrown the race into a dead heat.
o RFK s drawing 11% of Republicans, 14% of Democrats, and 17% of independents.
o His appeal to new voters is strong: RFK draws 24% of new voters, 23% of those who
did not vote in ‘20, and 44% of those who supported neither Biden nor Trump in ’20.
o RFK appeals strongly to voters under 25 (34%) and to African Americans (15%).
o These results pertain to the national popular vote, not to the Electoral College, and
they abstract from the fact that RFK has yet to secure ballot access in all 50 states.

¢ Republicans around the nation could ride the coattails of a Presidential victory—if they
capitalize on their opportunities with the rising electorate and avoid bleeding votes to
independent and third-party candidates.

About MNA: Murphy Nasica Associates (MNA) is a national full service political consulting
and analytics firm with offices in Dallas, Austin, and the Texas Rio Grande Valley. With
consulting and analytics experience in all 50 states, MNA uses innovative research techniques
grounded in sound political theory to win victories for right-aligned candidates and causes.
MNA is proud to partner with L2 Data to provide the highest quality predictive voter models for
the right, building novel mathematical solutions to complex electoral problems.




MNA National Survey Total Sex AgeRange Race
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters
100% live text to cell phone Total F M 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 | 75-100 Black
Self Desc Turnout Respondents 3317 1749 1568 273 541 533 520 595 576 279 348
Likely Voter 91.8% | 92.9% | 90.7% 87.6% 80.8% 91.9% 95.4% | 95.7% | 94.2% 97.6% 87.6%
Possible Voter 8.2% 7.1% 9.3% 12.4% 19.2% 8.1% 4.6% 4.3% 5.8% 2.4% 12.4%
US Right Track 1.Right Direction 20.6% | 18.4% | 23.0% 6.2% 11.7% 20.7% 20.0% | 25.1% | 28.0% 27.7% 43.0%
2.Wrong Track 70.5% | 71.5% | 69.5% 85.2% 80.5% 68.2% 68.1% | 66.2% | 64.1% 68.3% 46.7%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 8.9% | 10.1% 7.5% 8.6% 7.8% 11.1% 11.9% 8.8% 7.9% 4.0% 10.3%
Pres Job Approval Total Approve 40.4% | 43.6% | 36.9% 33.4% 22.7% 51.4% 34.7% | 43.1% | 48.4% 48.9% 66.0%
Total Disapprove 57.1% | 55.3% | 59.0% 50.4% 73.9% 48.6% 62.5% | 56.5% | 51.1% 50.5% 25.3%
1.Strongly Approve 19.4% | 21.5% | 17.0% 2.7% 7.1% 16.6% 16.9% | 27.9% | 29.0% 31.4% 37.1%
2.Somewhat Approve 21.0% | 22.0% | 19.9% 30.7% 15.6% 34.8% 17.8% | 15.3% | 19.4% 17.5% 28.8%
3.Some Disapprove 9.3% 9.1% 9.4% 11.2% 14.0% 8.7% 14.4% 5.9% 6.0% 4.0% 2.2%
4.Strong Disapprove 47.8% | 46.1% | 49.6% 39.2% 59.9% 39.9% 48.1% | 50.7% | 45.0% 46.5% 23.1%
5.Unsure 2.5% 1.2% 4.0% 16.2% 3.4% 0.0% 2.8% 0.3% 0.5% 0.6% 8.7%
Biden Image Total Name ID 99.7% | 99.5% | 99.9% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 99.9% | 98.8% 99.0% | 100.0%
Total Favorable 39.3% | 43.3% | 34.9% 33.4% 24.3% 50.0% 34.9% | 40.7% | 45.2% 46.8% 63.2%
Total Unfavorable 57.2% | 52.8% | 62.1% 65.7% 70.0% 49.0% 59.3% | 55.8% | 51.7% 49.8% 28.0%
1.Very Favorable 18.2% | 19.9% | 16.3% 9.0% 5.9% 15.3% 18.7% | 22.5% | 26.6% 29.3% 40.5%
2.Somewhat Favorable 21.1% | 23.4% | 18.6% 24.4% 18.3% 34.7% 16.2% | 18.2% | 18.7% 17.5% 22.7%
3.Some Unfavorable 10.1% 8.4% | 11.9% 28.7% 10.7% 9.1% 12.5% 4.6% 7.1% 5.6% 8.7%
4 Very Unfavorable 47.1% | 44.3% | 50.2% 37.0% 59.3% 39.9% 46.7% | 51.2% | 44.6% 44.2% 19.3%
5.No Opinion 3.2% 3.5% 2.9% 0.9% 5.8% 1.0% 5.9% 3.4% 1.8% 2.4% 8.9%
6.Never Heard of 0.3% 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 1.2% 1.0% 0.0%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 42.5% | 46.9% | 37.7% 51.5% 29.6% 55.2% 36.7% | 42.4% | 43.7% 43.3% 66.3%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 45.7% | 44.0% | 47.6% 39.0% 46.1% 37.4% 50.5% | 49.0% | 46.3% 50.0% 12.3%
3.Another Party 6.3% 5.1% 7.6% 8.1% 9.0% 4.7% 8.8% 5.0% 5.1% 2.6% 1.7%
4.Undecided 5.5% 4.0% 7.1% 1.4% 15.2% 2.7% 3.9% 3.6% 4.9% 4.1% 19.7%
Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 43.3% | 48.0% | 38.0% 51.3% 31.8% 54.3% 37.3% | 43.0% | 44.6% 45.6% 65.7%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 452% | 43.8% | 46.9% 39.0% 47.7% 36.9% 455% | 50.5% | 46.6% 48.0% 6.4%
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MNA National Survey Race Region Vote History

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

100% live text to cell phone Hispanic Other White | Midwest | Northeast | South West vO vl-v4 v10+ v5-v9

Self Desc Turnout Respondents 430 207 2332 647 527 1293 850 532 1161 935 689
Likely Voter 91.8% 84.5% | 93.1% 93.9% 90.4% | 89.8% | 94.3% | 77.8% 91.5% | 98.2% 94.5%
Possible Voter 8.2% 15.5% 6.9% 6.1% 9.6% | 10.2% 57% | 22.2% 8.5% 1.8% 5.5%

US Right Track 1.Right Direction 18.7% 19.6% | 17.6% 17.4% 24.8% | 22.7% | 17.1% 9.8% 17.1% | 30.0% 21.9%
2.Wrong Track 72.7% 72.0% | 73.6% 71.8% 68.6% | 67.9% | 74.8% | 84.8% 72.6% | 62.0% 67.6%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 8.5% 8.5% 8.8% 10.9% 6.6% 9.4% 8.1% 5.4% 10.3% 8.0% 10.5%

Pres Job Approval Total Approve 36.8% 27.1% | 38.4% 40.1% 44.9% | 38.1% | 41.4% | 21.6% 38.1% | 51.3% 44.0%
Total Disapprove 61.8% 66.7% | 60.1% 55.7% 54.3% | 61.9% | 52.4% | 70.6% 59.6% | 47.7% 55.0%
1.Strongly Approve 16.6% 15.7% | 17.6% 16.2% 20.9% | 20.9% | 18.5% 4.0% 16.2% | 32.7% 18.6%
2.Somewhat Approve 20.3% 11.4% | 20.8% 23.9% 23.9% | 17.2% | 22.9% | 17.5% 21.9% | 18.7% 25.5%
3.Some Disapprove 17.9% 29.0% 7.0% 6.5% 55% | 11.3% | 10.7% | 10.0% 12.6% 5.8% 7.9%
4.Strong Disapprove 43.9% 37.7% | 53.1% 49.3% 48.9% | 50.6% | 41.8% | 60.7% 47.0% | 41.9% 47.2%
5.Unsure 1.4% 6.2% 1.5% 4.2% 0.8% 0.1% 6.1% 7.8% 2.3% 1.0% 0.9%

Biden Image Total Name ID 100.0% | 100.0% | 99.5% 99.7% 99.8% | 99.5% | 99.9% | 98.8% | 100.0% | 99.5% | 100.0%
Total Favorable 35.9% 37.2% | 36.5% 41.0% 41.5% | 37.3% | 39.6% | 21.8% 37.6% | 50.3% 40.7%
Total Unfavorable 58.7% 58.1% | 61.2% 55.8% 54.3% | 57.9% | 58.8% | 77.0% 57.3% | 47.2% 55.0%
1.Very Favorable 14.3% 17.9% | 15.6% 15.2% 20.6% | 19.3% | 17.2% 6.3% 14.8% | 30.8% 16.0%
2.Somewhat Favorable 21.6% 19.3% | 20.9% 25.9% 20.8% | 18.0% | 22.4% | 15.5% 22.8% | 19.5% 24.7%
3.Some Unfavorable 11.7% 21.8% 8.9% 6.5% 7.4% | 10.8% | 13.3% | 16.6% 11.5% 6.0% 8.0%
4 Very Unfavorable 46.9% 36.4% | 52.2% 49.3% 46.9% | 47.2% | 45.4% | 60.4% 45.8% | 41.2% 47.0%
5.No Opinion 5.4% 4.7% 1.8% 2.9% 4.1% 4.2% 1.5% 0.0% 5.1% 2.0% 4.3%
6.Never Heard of 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3% 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 1.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%

Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 44.6% 49.0% | 38.0% 42.3% 46.1% | 39.8% | 44.6% | 26.5% 42.3% | 49.6% 45.8%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 47.5% 33.7% | 51.4% 45.7% 46.7% | 47.7% | 42.0% | 58.0% 44.4% | 40.9% 45.1%
3.Another Party 5.0% 14.7% 6.4% 8.7% 3.1% 5.4% 7.7% 7.2% 7.8% 4.9% 4.8%
4.Undecided 2.9% 2.6% 4.1% 3.3% 4.1% 7.1% 5.7% 8.3% 5.6% 4.6% 4.4%

Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 45.1% 57.7% | 38.3% 43.4% 46.6% | 40.3% | 45.6% | 26.3% 42.9% | 51.4% 46.0%

Ballot

48.3% 31.0% | 51.8% 47.1% 45.4% | 45.9% | 42.7% | 52.9% 45.1% | 40.8% 45.6%

2.Republican
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Self Desc
MNA National Survey Party Self Desc Education Income
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 1.DNF High 3.Some 5.Post-Grad 1.Less than
100% live text to cell phone D | R School 2.High School College 4.College or Adv $40,000
Self Desc Turnout Respondents 1089 1307 920 31 263 977 1135 911 627
Likely Voter 95.5% | 85.5% | 96.5% 81.1% 89.5% 88.8% 93.8% 93.7% 91.7%
Possible Voter 45% | 14.5% 3.5% 18.9% 10.5% 11.2% 6.2% 6.3% 8.3%
US Right Track 1.Right Direction 40.4% | 13.3% 7.4% 21.3% 16.6% 13.7% 18.9% 31.2% 15.0%
2.Wrong Track 452% | 78.0% | 89.9% 65.3% 78.4% 79.2% 72.8% 56.3% 79.7%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 14.4% 8.7% 2.7% 13.4% 5.0% 7.2% 8.3% 12.5% 5.3%
Pres Job Approval Total Approve 77.0% | 30.3% | 11.5% 36.0% 21.0% 26.0% 42.7% 58.8% 32.0%
Total Disapprove 19.7% | 66.9% | 87.3% 64.0% 78.8% 69.4% 55.2% 39.6% 60.2%
1.Strongly Approve 42.7% | 10.7% 4.2% 19.0% 9.9% 12.3% 19.2% 30.0% 11.7%
2.Somewhat Approve 34.4% | 19.6% 7.2% 17.0% 11.1% 13.6% 23.5% 28.8% 20.3%
3.Some Disapprove 8.8% | 12.7% 5.0% 0.0% 8.1% 8.9% 10.8% 8.4% 8.0%
4.Strong Disapprove 10.9% | 54.2% | 82.3% 64.0% 70.7% 60.5% 44.4% 31.2% 52.2%
5.Unsure 3.3% 2.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2% 4.6% 2.1% 1.5% 7.8%
Biden Image Total Name ID 99.8% | 99.5% | 99.8% 100.0% 99.6% 100.0% 99.4% 99.7% 99.6%
Total Favorable 70.5% | 31.2% | 13.9% 39.8% 19.9% 26.0% 42.3% 55.4% 31.0%
Total Unfavorable 27.5% | 63.5% | 83.3% 60.2% 75.4% 69.2% 54.5% 42.2% 63.5%
1.Very Favorable 38.2% | 10.8% 4.9% 35.0% 13.1% 10.1% 15.5% 31.0% 11.7%
2.Somewhat Favorable 32.3% | 20.4% 8.9% 4.8% 6.7% 15.8% 26.8% 24.3% 19.3%
3.Some Unfavorable 12.5% | 11.0% 5.8% 0.0% 5.0% 11.1% 11.5% 9.0% 16.0%
4 Very Unfavorable 15.0% | 52.5% | 77.5% 60.2% 70.4% 58.1% 43.0% 33.3% 47.5%
5.No Opinion 1.9% 4.8% 2.6% 0.0% 4.4% 4.7% 2.6% 2.1% 5.1%
6.Never Heard of 0.2% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3% 0.4%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 83.4% | 32.0% 9.1% 36.0% 18.3% 28.4% 48.4% 57.6% 36.5%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 9.8% | 48.5% | 84.3% 52.4% 74.8% 53.7% 43.5% 31.3% 50.4%
3.Another Party 3.2% | 11.0% 3.2% 0.0% 3.7% 7.1% 4.7% 8.2% 5.9%
4.Undecided 3.6% 8.5% 3.4% 11.6% 3.1% 10.8% 3.4% 2.9% 7.2%
Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 85.6% | 32.2% 8.8% 36.0% 19.9% 27.3% 50.1% 58.9% 37.8%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 9.3% | 47.6% | 84.5% 52.4% 76.3% 54.3% 43.4% 28.6% 50.7%
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MNA National Survey Self Desc Income Self Desc Party

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 2.$40,001-$6| 3.$60,001-$8| 4.$80,001-$1| 5.$100,000-$| 6.More than

100% live text to cell phone 0,000 0,000 00,000 250,000 $250,000 GOP Ind Dem Oth

Self Desc Turnout Respondents 480 415 454 1052 290 1217 1031 954 115
Likely Voter 84.2% 87.6% 93.9% 94.7% 97.1% 91.5% 88.2% 96.7% 88.9%
Possible Voter 15.8% 12.4% 6.1% 5.3% 2.9% 8.5% 11.8% 3.3% 11.1%

US Right Track 1.Right Direction 19.1% 21.5% 22.1% 19.2% 36.1% 4.0% 20.7% 43.4% 4.9%
2.Wrong Track 74.8% 70.0% 64.6% 70.0% 55.3% 93.7% 68.0% 42.7% 78.8%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 6.1% 8.5% 13.2% 10.7% 8.6% 2.3% 11.3% 13.9% 16.3%

Pres Job Approval Total Approve 35.6% 41.1% 44.4% 40.9% 57.3% 3.2% 43.5% 84.5% 41.8%
Total Disapprove 63.2% 58.6% 53.2% 57.5% 42.3% 95.9% 54.5% 11.5% 46.9%
1.Strongly Approve 16.6% 18.4% 25.2% 20.8% 28.1% 1.6% 14.4% 49.1% 6.8%
2.Somewhat Approve 19.1% 22.7% 19.3% 20.2% 29.2% 1.6% 29.1% 35.4% 35.0%
3.Some Disapprove 7.2% 7.2% 3.9% 12.6% 14.8% 7.2% 12.3% 8.8% 7.3%
4.Strong Disapprove 56.0% 51.4% 49.3% 44.9% 27.5% 88.6% 42.1% 2.7% 39.6%
5.Unsure 1.1% 0.3% 2.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.9% 2.1% 4.0% 11.3%

Biden Image Total Name ID 99.8% 99.7% 98.6% 100.0% 100.0% 99.9% 99.8% 99.3% 99.2%
Total Favorable 33.3% 40.8% 39.5% 41.3% 57.1% 6.6% 40.3% 80.0% 39.6%
Total Unfavorable 64.2% 58.1% 51.5% 56.8% 40.6% 91.7% 54.6% 17.2% 45.8%
1.Very Favorable 16.9% 17.5% 21.2% 19.3% 26.8% 3.1% 13.1% 45.2% 0.0%
2.Somewhat Favorable 16.4% 23.3% 18.3% 22.1% 30.3% 3.5% 27.1% 34.8% 39.6%
3.Some Unfavorable 5.3% 8.0% 5.0% 11.9% 9.3% 6.5% 13.5% 11.2% 7.0%
4 Very Unfavorable 58.9% 50.2% 46.5% 44.9% 31.2% 85.1% 41.1% 6.0% 38.9%
5.No Opinion 2.3% 0.8% 7.7% 1.9% 2.3% 1.6% 4.9% 2.1% 13.9%
6.Never Heard of 0.2% 0.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.7% 0.8%

Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 38.5% 43.3% 41.9% 45.5% 51.4% 1.7% 41.1% 95.9% 44.1%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 44.3% 49.6% 47.6% 42.5% 41.0% 93.5% 33.8% 1.7% 12.4%
3.Another Party 6.0% 4.2% 6.3% 7.8% 4.8% 2.3% 12.1% 1.2% 38.1%
4.Undecided 11.2% 2.9% 4.2% 4.2% 2.7% 2.5% 13.0% 1.2% 5.4%

Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 40.1% 42.1% 40.7% 46.8% 53.1% 1.8% 42.5% 96.7% 45.9%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 44.4% 49.8% 47.7% 42.8% 33.2% 94.7% 31.3% 1.2% 12.6%
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MNA National Survey Self Desc Ideology 2020 GE Vote

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 2.Donald 3.Another

100% live text to cell phone Conservative | Moderate | Liberal Other | 1.Joe Biden Trump candidate | 4.Did not vote| 5.Unsure

Self Desc Turnout Respondents 1183 1013 970 151 1491 1308 221 256 40
Likely Voter 94.1% 86.3% 95.4% | 88.6% 93.4% 93.2% 92.6% 77.0% 79.4%
Possible Voter 5.9% 13.7% 46% | 11.4% 6.6% 6.8% 7.4% 23.0% 20.6%

US Right Track 1.Right Direction 8.6% 19.5% 35.8% | 23.3% 39.0% 5.1% 11.7% 2.2% 6.1%
2.Wrong Track 88.3% 70.4% 49.5% | 67.1% 45.0% 94.3% 74.0% 94.0% 77.5%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 3.1% 10.0% 14.7% 9.6% 16.1% 0.6% 14.3% 3.9% 16.4%

Pres Job Approval Total Approve 10.5% 40.2% 76.8% | 42.6% 80.9% 3.5% 28.9% 7.8% 10.4%
Total Disapprove 89.0% 58.2% 17.5% | 53.5% 18.0% 96.1% 59.4% 80.1% 77.5%
1.Strongly Approve 5.4% 20.7% 36.5% | 10.6% 41.4% 1.2% 2.5% 1.0% 2.8%
2.Somewhat Approve 5.1% 19.5% 40.4% | 31.9% 39.5% 2.3% 26.4% 6.8% 7.6%
3.Some Disapprove 3.4% 17.7% 8.0% 7.4% 10.6% 3.8% 28.5% 12.8% 9.6%
4.Strong Disapprove 85.6% 40.5% 9.5% | 46.1% 7.3% 92.3% 30.9% 67.4% 67.9%
5.Unsure 0.5% 1.7% 5.7% 3.9% 1.2% 0.4% 11.7% 12.1% 12.0%

Biden Image Total Name ID 99.9% 99.3% 99.8% | 99.4% 99.5% 99.8% 100.0% 100.0% 97.8%
Total Favorable 12.1% 38.8% 73.9% | 33.1% 75.3% 7.2% 26.0% 9.2% 10.4%
Total Unfavorable 85.8% 56.8% 24.0% | 48.8% 22.7% 90.1% 63.0% 83.0% 67.1%
1.Very Favorable 6.4% 17.2% 35.2% 8.2% 36.1% 4.5% 1.3% 1.4% 0.0%
2.Somewhat Favorable 5.7% 21.6% 38.7% | 24.9% 39.3% 2.7% 24.7% 7.8% 10.4%
3.Some Unfavorable 4.6% 13.6% 13.3% 8.8% 11.5% 3.1% 26.2% 23.9% 7.4%
4.Very Unfavorable 81.2% 43.2% 10.7% | 40.0% 11.2% 87.1% 36.7% 59.0% 59.7%
5.No Opinion 2.1% 3.7% 1.9% | 17.5% 1.5% 2.5% 11.0% 7.8% 20.3%
6.Never Heard of 0.1% 0.7% 0.2% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2%

Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 7.9% 40.4% 87.6% | 38.8% 84.6% 0.7% 31.0% 26.2% 10.4%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 86.6% 40.7% 5.1% | 20.0% 3.8% 94.8% 25.7% 59.0% 27.4%
3.Another Party 2.8% 8.5% 6.2% | 18.2% 5.2% 2.3% 30.8% 6.6% 36.5%
4.Undecided 2.7% 10.4% 1.0% | 23.0% 6.3% 2.2% 12.4% 8.3% 25.7%

Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 8.5% 41.4% 89.5% | 31.2% 85.6% 1.2% 31.7% 25.9% 15.1%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 86.5% 40.0% 43% | 21.1% 4.5% 92.7% 27.4% 58.1% 27.4%
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MNA National Survey Self Desc Church Attendance Self Desc Marital Status
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 1. MT 1 per 3.Few time 5.Few times a
100% live text to cell phone week 2. Weekly monthly 4.Monthly year 6.Never | 1.Married | 2.Unmarried | 3.Other
Self Desc Turnout Respondents 201 557 272 139 872 1275 1799 1252 266
Likely Voter 89.5% 96.3% 94.8% 86.4% 90.3% 91.3% 95.7% 86.2% 92.4%
Possible Voter 10.5% 3.7% 5.2% 13.6% 9.7% 8.7% 4.3% 13.8% 7.6%
US Right Track 1.Right Direction 15.8% 21.1% 16.8% 20.3% 21.1% 21.6% 23.5% 16.6% 19.3%
2.Wrong Track 76.4% 70.7% 70.5% 61.2% 72.1% 69.5% 68.4% 74.6% 65.4%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 7.8% 8.3% 12.7% 18.6% 6.9% 8.9% 8.0% 8.8% 15.3%
Pres Job Approval Total Approve 37.9% 33.6% 46.0% 42.3% 34.8% 46.2% 41.8% 37.1% 46.6%
Total Disapprove 62.1% 63.1% 50.4% 54.3% 64.2% 50.4% 57.1% 59.2% 46.9%
1.Strongly Approve 18.0% 18.2% 13.1% 24.1% 17.9% 21.9% 21.2% 15.3% 26.2%
2.Somewhat Approve 19.9% 15.4% 32.9% 18.2% 16.8% 24.3% 20.6% 21.7% 20.4%
3.Some Disapprove 4.0% 5.9% 9.8% 17.5% 11.1% 9.3% 8.9% 11.4% 1.5%
4.Strong Disapprove 58.1% 57.2% 40.6% 36.8% 53.2% 41.1% 48.1% 47.8% 45.4%
5.Unsure 0.0% 3.3% 3.6% 3.4% 1.0% 3.3% 1.1% 3.7% 6.4%
Biden Image Total Name ID 100.0% 99.7% 100.0% 95.6% 100.0% 99.8% 99.8% 99.5% 99.7%
Total Favorable 29.5% 33.5% 44.2% 31.2% 36.8% 44.9% 40.4% 37.2% 41.5%
Total Unfavorable 67.1% 61.5% 49.2% 59.0% 59.9% 53.3% 55.9% 61.3% 46.0%
1.Very Favorable 16.4% 22.5% 14.4% 11.6% 16.2% 19.5% 19.2% 15.6% 23.5%
2.Somewhat Favorable 13.1% 11.0% 29.8% 19.6% 20.6% 25.4% 21.3% 21.5% 18.0%
3.Some Unfavorable 4.4% 9.1% 13.0% 13.7% 9.2% 10.9% 8.8% 13.1% 4.4%
4 Very Unfavorable 62.7% 52.4% 36.2% 45.3% 50.7% 42.4% 47.1% 48.2% 41.6%
5.No Opinion 3.4% 4.7% 6.6% 5.3% 3.2% 1.6% 3.4% 1.0% 12.2%
6.Never Heard of 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 31.0% 26.6% 44.6% 48.1% 38.5% 53.0% 40.2% 46.0% 41.6%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 63.5% 59.3% 40.1% 44.9% 53.3% 33.0% 49.6% 41.7% 38.4%
3.Another Party 2.5% 6.8% 8.7% 5.8% 3.9% 7.8% 5.5% 7.1% 7.5%
4.Undecided 3.0% 7.3% 6.6% 1.3% 4.3% 6.2% 4.7% 5.2% 12.5%
Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 29.9% 26.6% 46.1% 43.7% 39.0% 54.9% 40.9% 46.4% 44.2%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 63.5% 56.1% 42.4% 47.0% 52.5% 33.1% 48.3% 42.4% 37.8%
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MNA National Survey Initial Presidential Generic Ballot Informed Presidential Generic Ballot

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 3.Another 3.Another

100% live text to cell phone 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided | 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided

Self Desc Turnout Respondents 1411 1516 208 182 1364 1542 276 135
Likely Voter 96.5% 91.8% 81.2% 68.4% 96.1% 91.1% 76.4% 88.1%
Possible Voter 3.5% 8.2% 18.8% 31.6% 3.9% 8.9% 23.6% 11.9%

US Right Track 1.Right Direction 40.7% 4.2% 4.5% 19.2% 41.9% 4.8% 4.8% 16.8%
2.Wrong Track 44.5% 94.1% 72.4% 73.5% 41.8% 93.3% 83.6% 74.5%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 14.8% 1.7% 23.1% 7.3% 16.3% 1.9% 11.6% 8.7%

Pres Job Approval Total Approve 84.8% 3.4% 18.7% 29.5% 86.9% 3.4% 18.2% 39.3%
Total Disapprove 12.4% 95.8% 66.9% 69.0% 9.4% 95.5% 78.1% 57.3%
1.Strongly Approve 43.8% 1.0% 2.2% 3.3% 45.2% 0.7% 1.3% 9.0%
2.Somewhat Approve 41.0% 2.5% 16.5% 26.2% 41.7% 2.7% 16.8% 30.2%
3.Some Disapprove 9.8% 5.9% 22.8% 17.9% 7.1% 6.0% 34.5% 16.5%
4.Strong Disapprove 2.6% 90.0% 44.2% 51.1% 2.3% 89.4% 43.6% 40.8%
5.Unsure 2.9% 0.7% 14.4% 1.5% 3.8% 1.1% 3.8% 3.4%

Biden Image Total Name ID 99.6% 99.8% 98.9% 100.0% 99.5% 99.8% 99.7% 99.4%
Total Favorable 79.2% 6.7% 14.1% 30.1% 79.5% 7.1% 21.9% 36.9%
Total Unfavorable 18.5% 91.1% 75.8% 52.5% 18.0% 90.4% 71.4% 43.7%
1.Very Favorable 38.1% 3.9% 1.2% 2.2% 39.5% 3.7% 0.8% 3.3%
2.Somewhat Favorable 41.1% 2.8% 12.9% 27.9% 39.9% 3.4% 21.2% 33.5%
3.Some Unfavorable 13.2% 5.2% 21.8% 13.1% 11.6% 5.9% 22.2% 16.8%
4 Very Unfavorable 5.3% 85.9% 54.0% 39.4% 6.4% 84.5% 49.1% 26.9%
5.No Opinion 1.8% 2.0% 9.0% 17.5% 2.1% 2.3% 6.4% 18.8%
6.Never Heard of 0.4% 0.2% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0.6%

Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 95.6% 0.9% 25.3% 17.9%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 95.1% 7.3% 10.0%
3.Another Party 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 1.7% 2.1% 45.6% 19.5%
4.Undecided 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 1.5% 1.9% 21.9% 52.6%

Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 96.3% 1.7% 14.6% 11.1% 94.7% 1.3% 30.1% 30.5%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 1.0% 94.8% 14.1% 10.7% 1.4% 93.0% 13.4% 7.7%
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MNA National Survey

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

Congressional Generic Ballot

State Legislative Generic Ballot

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 3.Another 3.Another
100% live text to cell phone 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided | 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided
Self Desc Turnout Respondents 1435 1501 194 187 1441 1515 149 212
Likely Voter 96.7% 91.2% 84.0% 67.4% 96.0% 90.9% 89.5% 72.1%
Possible Voter 3.3% 8.8% 16.0% 32.6% 4.0% 9.1% 10.5% 27.9%
US Right Track 1.Right Direction 40.0% 3.5% 13.0% 16.4% 40.2% 4.4% 4.7% 13.8%
2.Wrong Track 45.6% 94.6% 63.2% 76.1% 45.9% 93.4% 67.4% 76.2%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 14.4% 1.9% 23.8% 7.4% 13.9% 2.2% 27.8% 10.0%
Pres Job Approval Total Approve 82.7% 2.6% 32.9% 26.8% 82.8% 3.6% 21.8% 28.5%
Total Disapprove 14.3% 96.7% 54.1% 70.1% 14.3% 95.3% 64.9% 68.8%
1.Strongly Approve 43.1% 1.0% 2.7% 2.3% 42.5% 0.9% 1.2% 7.2%
2.Somewhat Approve 39.6% 1.6% 30.2% 24.4% 40.3% 2.7% 20.6% 21.3%
3.Some Disapprove 10.0% 6.3% 19.7% 16.6% 9.6% 6.7% 23.8% 15.5%
4.Strong Disapprove 4.3% 90.4% 34.4% 53.5% 4.7% 88.7% 41.1% 53.3%
5.Unsure 2.9% 0.7% 13.1% 3.1% 2.9% 1.1% 13.4% 2.7%
Biden Image Total Name ID 99.5% 99.8% 99.6% 99.8% 99.5% 99.8% 100.0% 99.4%
Total Favorable 77.3% 5.8% 31.1% 25.3% 77.4% 6.8% 17.4% 27.8%
Total Unfavorable 20.5% 91.9% 59.5% 56.9% 20.4% 90.6% 74.7% 55.6%
1.Very Favorable 37.6% 2.4% 12.9% 1.5% 37.2% 3.9% 1.2% 2.4%
2.Somewhat Favorable 39.6% 3.4% 18.2% 23.8% 40.1% 2.9% 16.2% 25.4%
3.Some Unfavorable 13.9% 5.3% 18.0% 10.9% 13.5% 5.5% 20.9% 11.7%
4.Very Unfavorable 6.6% 86.6% 41.5% 46.0% 6.9% 85.1% 53.8% 43.9%
5.No Opinion 1.7% 2.1% 9.0% 17.6% 1.7% 2.4% 7.9% 16.0%
6.Never Heard of 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.6%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 94.6% 1.0% 13.3% 6.3% 94.1% 1.1% 13.2% 8.5%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 1.8% 95.8% 18.2% 9.2% 2.5% 94.8% 8.0% 15.4%
3.Another Party 2.1% 2.0% 62.7% 14.2% 2.0% 3.2% 69.5% 12.4%
4.Undecided 1.4% 1.3% 5.9% 70.3% 1.4% 0.9% 9.3% 63.7%
Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 97.2% 0.8% 4.3% 7.0%
Ballot
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 95.5% 4.1% 13.1%

2.Republican
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MNA National Survey

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

Party & Sex

Party & Race

100% live text to cell phone D-F D-M I-F I-M R-F R-M D-NonWhite | D-White | I-NonWhite | I-White
Self Desc Turnout Respondents 637 453 630 678 482 438 456 633 412 896
Likely Voter 96.4% 94.1% | 85.0% | 86.1% | 98.4% | 94.4% 93.8% 96.7% 83.6% 86.4%
Possible Voter 3.6% 5.9% | 15.0% | 13.9% 1.6% 5.6% 6.2% 3.3% 16.4% 13.6%
US Right Track 1.Right Direction 39.7% 41.4% 5.4% | 20.6% 7.3% 7.5% 43.1% 38.5% 16.3% 11.9%
2.Wrong Track 42.2% 49.3% | 86.1% | 70.4% | 90.9% | 88.8% 45.2% 45.1% 74.7% 79.5%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 18.1% 9.2% 8.5% 9.0% 1.8% 3.6% 11.6% 16.4% 8.9% 8.6%
Pres Job Approval Total Approve 82.7% 69.0% | 26.9% | 33.5% | 13.6% 9.1% 69.7% 82.3% 24.1% 33.1%
Total Disapprove 16.8% 23.7% | 71.6% | 62.6% | 84.7% | 90.2% 23.6% 16.8% 71.6% 64.7%
1.Strongly Approve 47.8% 35.5% 8.3% | 12.9% 4.3% 4.2% 42.7% 42.6% 8.5% 11.7%
2.Somewhat Approve 35.0% 33.5% | 18.6% | 20.5% 9.3% 4.9% 27.0% 39.7% 15.6% 21.5%
3.Some Disapprove 7.5% 10.6% | 15.0% | 10.6% 3.7% 6.5% 11.6% 6.8% 21.4% 8.7%
4.Strong Disapprove 9.3% 13.1% | 56.6% | 52.0% | 81.1% | 83.7% 12.1% 10.0% 50.3% 56.0%
5.Unsure 0.4% 7.3% 1.6% 4.0% 1.7% 0.7% 6.7% 0.8% 4.3% 2.1%
Biden Image Total Name ID 99.7% | 100.0% | 99.0% | 99.9% | 99.8% [ 99.8% 100.0% 99.7% 100.0% 99.2%
Total Favorable 77.2% 61.1% | 30.4% | 31.9% | 15.3% | 12.3% 64.0% 75.2% 31.2% 31.2%
Total Unfavorable 21.2% 36.2% 62.1% 64.7% 82.1% 84.7% 33.6% 23.0% 56.2% 66.8%
1.Very Favorable 42.7% 31.8% 8.5% | 13.0% 4.6% 5.3% 41.7% 35.7% 11.1% 10.7%
2.Somewhat Favorable 34.5% 29.2% | 21.8% | 19.0% | 10.7% 7.0% 22.3% 39.5% 20.1% 20.5%
3.Some Unfavorable 9.1% 17.4% 9.9% | 12.0% 5.8% 5.9% 15.7% 10.2% 12.5% 10.3%
4 Very Unfavorable 12.2% 18.9% | 52.3% | 52.7% | 76.3% | 78.8% 17.9% 12.8% 43.7% 56.5%
5.No Opinion 1.3% 2.7% 6.5% 3.2% 2.4% 2.8% 2.4% 1.5% 12.6% 1.2%
6.Never Heard of 0.3% 0.0% 1.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 85.3% 80.7% | 35.1% | 29.2% | 11.5% 6.5% 80.3% 85.6% 32.5% 31.8%
Ballot
2.Repu blican 7.4% 13.1% | 51.3% | 45.9% | 82.9% | 85.9% 12.4% 7.9% 42.3% 51.3%
3.Another Party 3.8% 2.4% 8.3% | 13.5% 2.6% 3.8% 3.5% 3.1% 9.0% 11.9%
4.Undecided 3.5% 3.9% 5.3% | 11.5% 3.1% 3.8% 3.9% 3.5% 16.3% 4.9%
Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 87.3% 83.3% | 36.2% | 28.6% | 11.5% 5.9% 83.9% 86.9% 32.8% 32.0%
Ballot
7.1% 12.3% | 51.4% | 44.0% | 82.4% | 86.9% 11.3% 7.8% 37.9% 52.0%

2.Republican
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MNA National Survey Party & Race Party & Age

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

100% live text to cell phone R-NonWhite | R-White | D-18-24 D-25-44 D-45-64 D-65-100 1-18-24 1-25-44 1-45-64 1-65-100

Self Desc Turnout Respondents 117 803 84 351 359 295 100 553 412 243
Likely Voter 87.4% 97.8% 100.0% 91.5% 98.3% 95.5% 77.6% 80.4% 91.2% 90.8%
Possible Voter 12.6% 2.2% 0.0% 8.5% 1.7% 4.5% 22.4% 19.6% 8.8% 9.2%

US Right Track 1.Right Direction 5.8% 7.6% 20.1% 31.5% 45.7% 50.5% 0.0% 8.9% 15.7% 24.6%
2.Wrong Track 94.2% 89.3% 65.4% 52.1% 37.7% 40.2% 88.8% 84.7% 72.9% 67.0%
3.Don't Know/Unsure 0.0% 3.0% 14.5% 16.5% 16.5% 9.3% 11.2% 6.5% 11.4% 8.4%

Pres Job Approval Total Approve 23.0% 9.8% 30.9% 77.1% 79.8% 86.8% 44.3% 20.0% 28.2% 51.5%
Total Disapprove 76.0% 89.0% 30.0% 22.9% 19.5% 13.2% 44.5% 77.7% 69.1% 47.7%
1.Strongly Approve 2.5% 4.5% 8.8% 25.7% 52.7% 60.3% 0.0% 6.3% 10.6% 25.1%
2.Somewhat Approve 20.5% 5.3% 22.1% 51.4% 27.1% 26.5% 44.3% 13.7% 17.6% 26.5%
3.Some Disapprove 3.2% 5.3% 15.1% 14.1% 6.4% 3.6% 5.8% 11.8% 18.6% 7.5%
4.Strong Disapprove 72.7% 83.7% 14.8% 8.8% 13.0% 9.6% 38.7% 65.9% 50.5% 40.2%
5.Unsure 1.0% 1.3% 39.2% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 11.2% 2.3% 2.7% 0.7%

Biden Image Total Name ID 100.0% 99.8% 100.0% 100.0% 99.8% 99.7% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 97.1%
Total Favorable 26.1% 12.1% 30.9% 72.5% 71.8% 77.8% 44.3% 23.6% 29.5% 46.0%
Total Unfavorable 72.8% 84.9% 69.1% 26.3% 24.4% 20.7% 55.7% 71.0% 63.9% 48.6%
1.Very Favorable 2.9% 5.2% 8.8% 23.2% 43.9% 57.6% 17.1% 5.0% 12.7% 18.4%
2.Somewhat Favorable 23.3% 6.8% 22.1% 49.3% 27.9% 20.2% 27.1% 18.6% 16.8% 27.6%
3.Some Unfavorable 2.4% 6.3% 54.3% 14.5% 6.8% 5.2% 14.2% 7.6% 13.8% 12.5%
4 Very Unfavorable 70.4% 78.5% 14.8% 11.7% 17.7% 15.5% 41.6% 63.4% 50.1% 36.1%
5.No Opinion 1.0% 2.8% 0.0% 1.2% 3.5% 1.2% 0.0% 5.4% 6.6% 2.4%
6.Never Heard of 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%

Initial Presidential Generic 1.Democratic 20.5% 7.4% 87.1% 85.1% 81.3% 82.7% 46.2% 26.2% 30.4% 42.2%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 73.5% 85.9% 0.0% 9.6% 11.2% 11.0% 38.7% 49.3% 52.8% 43.3%
3.Another Party 4.5% 3.0% 12.9% 0.5% 4.4% 2.2% 11.2% 11.4% 11.4% 9.2%
4.Undecided 1.5% 3.7% 0.0% 4.7% 3.1% 4.1% 3.9% 13.1% 5.4% 5.3%

Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 20.5% 7.1% 93.4% 86.0% 83.9% 85.1% 40.4% 27.2% 30.5% 43.4%

Ballot
2.Repu blican 73.7% 86.1% 0.0% 8.4% 11.7% 10.0% 38.7% 50.2% 49.2% 42.3%

Page 10



MNA National Survey

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

Party & Age

100% live text to cell phone R-18-24 | R-25-44 | R-45-64 | R-65-100

Self Desc Turnout Respondents 89 170 343 318

Likely Voter 86.9% 94.9% 97.9% 98.5%

Possible Voter 13.1% 5.1% 2.1% 1.5%

US Right Track 1.Right Direction 0.0% 8.3% 7.0% 9.4%

2.Wrong Track 100.0% 87.1% 90.7% 87.8%

3.Don't Know/Unsure 0.0% 4.5% 2.3% 2.8%

Pres Job Approval Total Approve 23.7% 9.2% 10.0% 10.9%

Tota| Disapprove 76.3% 87.3% 89.3% 88.2%

1.Strongly Approve 0.0% 1.0% 6.1% 5.2%

2.Somewhat Approve 23.7% 8.2% 3.9% 5.7%

3.Some Disapprove 13.4% 4.1% 2.9% 5.4%

4.Strong Disapprove 62.9% 83.2% 86.4% 82.9%

5.Unsure 0.0% 3.5% 0.8% 0.9%

Biden Image Total Name ID 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 99.4%

Total Favo rab'e 23.7% 7.4% 12.7% 15.8%

Total Unfavorable 73.5% 91.1% 84.1% 81.2%

1.Very Favorable 0.0% 2.6% 6.0% 6.4%

2.Somewhat Favorable 23.7% 4.8% 6.7% 9.4%

3.Some Unfavorable 20.6% 7.9% 3.2% 3.4%

4 .Very Unfavorable 52.9% 83.2% 80.8% 77.7%

5.No Opinion 2.9% 1.5% 3.2% 2.4%

6.Never Heard of 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6%

Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 23.7% 6.1% 7.5% 8.3%
Ballot

2_Repu blican 76.3% 83.8% 86.4% 84.6%

3.Another Party 0.0% 5.3% 3.7% 2.4%

4.Undecided 0.0% 4.8% 2.5% 4.6%

Congressional Generic 1.Democratic 23.7% 5.5% 6.6% 8.8%
Ballot

76.3% 86.8% 85.1% 85.0%

2.Republican
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MNA National Survey Total Sex AgeRange Race
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters
100% live text to cell phone Total F M 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 | 75-100 Black
3.Another Party 5.9% 4.1% 7.8% 8.2% 5.6% 4.9% 10.9% 4.9% 3.7% 2.7% 6.9%
4.Undecided 5.6% 4.1% 7.3% 1.4% 14.8% 3.8% 6.3% 1.6% 5.2% 3.7% 21.1%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 43.5% | 48.2% | 38.2% 49.4% 34.1% 54.5% 36.9% | 42.4% | 45.3% 45.5% 65.7%
palet 2.Republican 45.7% | 43.4% | 48.2% 39.0% 45.8% 35.9% 51.0% | 50.4% | 46.8% 48.3% 12.3%
3.Another Party 4.5% 3.2% 5.9% 10.2% 4.2% 4.8% 5.5% 4.0% 2.1% 2.8% 1.7%
4.Undecided 6.4% 5.3% 7.6% 1.4% 15.9% 4.7% 6.6% 3.3% 5.8% 3.4% 20.3%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 41.1% | 44.4% | 37.5% 55.5% 24.6% 53.6% 35.0% | 42.4% | 43.3% 39.6% 66.4%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 46.5% | 44.1% | 49.1% 39.0% 49.2% 37.0% 51.0% | 48.8% | 48.5% 49.0% 12.3%
3.Another Party 8.3% 7.0% 9.8% 4.1% 19.9% 5.4% 9.1% 5.8% 4.9% 6.8% 14.3%
4.Undecided 4.1% 4.5% 3.6% 1.4% 6.3% 3.9% 4.9% 3.0% 3.4% 4.6% 7.0%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 36.9% | 39.5% | 33.9% 28.8% 24.0% 48.9% 32.4% | 39.9% | 40.9% 40.1% 60.7%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 37.9% | 35.7% | 40.3% 29.4% 35.9% 32.9% 37.6% | 42.7% | 42.9% 39.7% 6.8%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 14.2% | 15.0% 13.3% 33.7% 13.9% 9.1% 17.1% | 11.7% 10.9% 12.6% 15.2%
4.Another Candidate 8.6% 6.9% | 10.4% 8.2% 20.5% 6.8% 9.8% 4.0% 4.2% 5.4% 17.3%
5.Undecided 2.4% 2.7% 2.1% 0.0% 5.7% 2.3% 3.1% 1.6% 1.1% 2.2% 0.0%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 39.3% | 44.3% | 33.7% 50.2% 31.4% 48.4% 32.3% | 39.5% | 38.4% 40.3% 63.7%
2.Republican Primary 43.4% | 41.5% | 45.5% 38.3% 43.2% 35.2% 452% | 46.3% | 47.5% 46.3% 12.3%
3.Neither Primary 8.2% 6.2% | 10.5% 9.9% 14.0% 10.1% 8.3% 4.9% 4.3% 6.8% 10.1%
4.Undecided 9.1% 8.0% | 10.4% 1.5% 11.4% 6.3% 14.2% 9.2% 9.7% 6.6% 14.0%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 425% | 46.9% | 37.7% 51.5% 29.6% 55.2% 36.7% | 42.4% | 43.7% 43.3% 66.3%
allt 2.Republican 45.7% | 44.0% | 47.6% | 39.0% | 46.1% | 37.4% | 50.5% | 49.0% | 46.3% | 50.0% | 12.3%
3.Another Party 6.3% 5.1% 7.6% 8.1% 9.0% 4.7% 8.8% 5.0% 5.1% 2.6% 1.7%
4.Undecided 5.5% 4.0% 7.1% 1.4% 15.2% 2.7% 3.9% 3.6% 4.9% 4.1% 19.7%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 36.7% | 36.3% | 37.2% | 357% | 43.2% | 28.1% | 353% | 36.8% | 37.9% | 41.1% 5.7%
GOP
Total Self Desc 28.8% | 34.2% | 22.6% | 358% | 205% | 30.9% | 27.5% | 29.9% | 31.2% | 28.8% | 55.0%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 20.1% | 25.4% 14.3% 17.1% 11.3% 20.4% 17.1% | 23.9% | 25.5% 25.8% 40.8%

Page 12



MNA National Survey Race Region Vote History
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters
100% live text to cell phone Hispanic Other White | Midwest | Northeast | South West vO vl-v4 v10+ v5-v9
3.Another Party 4.0% 5.8% 6.0% 7.1% 5.1% 5.4% 6.1% | 10.6% 6.5% 3.6% 4.1%
4.Undecided 2.6% 5.5% 3.9% 2.4% 2.8% 8.5% 5.6% | 10.2% 5.4% 4.2% 4.3%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 44.9% 56.1% | 38.7% 43.7% 46.9% | 41.1% | 44.8% | 29.6% 42.2% | 50.8% 46.3%
palet 2.Republican 49.0% 32.9% | 51.2% 47.2% 457% | 46.4% | 43.4% | 55.0% 448% | 41.8% 45.3%
3.Another Party 2.9% 8.0% 4.9% 5.9% 3.3% 4.1% 4.8% 5.8% 6.0% 2.7% 3.4%
4.Undecided 3.2% 3.0% 5.2% 3.3% 4.1% 8.4% 7.1% 9.6% 7.1% 4.7% 5.0%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 445% | 42.4% | 36.6% | 40.8% 44.7% | 385% | 43.1% | 253% | 38.3% | 50.0% | 45.9%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 48.1% 35.3% | 52.3% 46.1% 459% | 47.8% | 45.2% | 58.3% 45.0% | 41.6% 46.5%
3.Another Party 6.3% 20.1% 6.8% 9.9% 4.2% 9.5% 7.9% | 12.1% 11.4% 4.7% 5.2%
4.Undecided 1.1% 2.2% 4.3% 3.3% 5.2% 4.2% 3.8% 4.3% 5.3% 3.6% 2.4%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 33.1% | 37.0% | 34.0% | 355% 42.6% | 353% | 36.7% | 145% | 353% | 486% | 40.7%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 38.0% 30.2% | 43.2% 39.6% 41.5% | 37.4% | 35.2% | 44.1% 37.6% | 34.2% 38.6%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 13.6% 20.3% | 13.7% 14.1% 8.3% | 12.7% | 20.4% | 23.6% 14.1% 9.6% 13.5%
4.Another Candidate 8.7% 11.7% 6.9% 8.8% 6.2% | 10.9% 6.3% | 16.5% 9.0% 6.1% 5.0%
5.Undecided 6.6% 0.7% 2.2% 2.0% 1.3% 3.8% 1.4% 1.3% 3.9% 1.4% 2.3%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 41.0% 54.3% | 34.0% 39.4% 43.0% | 36.5% | 41.1% | 21.7% 40.6% | 46.7% 40.5%
2.Republican Primary 46.6% 32.7% | 48.4% 43.0% 40.0% | 46.6% | 40.9% | 51.4% 42.2% | 40.5% 43.2%
3.Neither Primary 3.7% 7.4% 8.9% 6.6% 8.6% 8.7% 8.5% | 10.9% 10.6% 5.1% 6.5%
4.Undecided 8.7% 5.6% 8.8% 11.0% 8.4% 8.3% 9.5% | 15.9% 6.7% 7.8% 9.8%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 44.6% 49.0% | 38.0% 42.3% 46.1% | 39.8% | 44.6% | 26.5% 42.3% | 49.6% 45.8%
allt 2.Republican 475% | 33.7% | 51.4% | 45.7% 46.7% | 47.7% | 42.0% | 58.0% | 44.4% | 40.9% | 45.1%
3.Another Party 5.0% 14.7% 6.4% 8.7% 3.1% 5.4% 7.7% 7.2% 7.8% 4.9% 4.8%
4.Undecided 2.9% 2.6% 4.1% 3.3% 4.1% 7.1% 5.7% 8.3% 5.6% 4.6% 4.4%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 436% | 22.9% | 41.3% 40.0% 33.3% | 36.5% | 36.4% | 43.7% | 35.3% | 35.4% | 35.4%
GOP
Total Self Desc 21.0% | 40.5% | 25.2% 29.0% 31.6% | 27.8% | 283% | 157% | 29.5% | 37.1% | 26.1%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 12.1% 22.5% | 18.3% 24.5% 23.1% | 18.8% | 16.9% 0.9% 21.5% | 30.0% 19.1%
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Self Desc
MNA National Survey Party Self Desc Education Income
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 1.DNF High 3.Some 5.Post-Grad | 1.Lessthan
100% live text to cell phone D | R School 2.High School College 4.College or Adv $40,000
3.Another Party 2.3% | 10.2% 3.8% 0.0% 1.0% 7.7% 3.9% 7.8% 5.7%
4.Undecided 2.8% | 10.0% 2.8% 11.6% 2.8% 10.7% 2.5% 4.7% 5.8%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 85.6% | 32.2% 9.5% 33.3% 23.4% 28.0% 49.6% 58.5% 38.7%
palet 2.Republican 9.2% | 49.4% | 83.6% 55.1% 73.3% 53.6% 43.8% 31.2% 50.7%
3.Another Party 2.6% 7.7% 2.2% 0.0% 0.8% 7.2% 3.3% 4.3% 4.8%
4.Undecided 2.6% | 10.8% 4.6% 11.6% 2.5% 11.2% 3.3% 6.0% 5.8%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 84.1% | 27.4% 9.7% 36.0% 20.3% 26.8% 45.4% 57.3% 35.4%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 9.7% | 50.1% | 84.9% 52.4% 71.7% 56.3% 44.6% 30.8% 49.8%
3.Another Party 3.5% | 16.2% 2.8% 0.0% 6.0% 11.9% 7.6% 6.3% 9.0%
4.Undecided 2.6% 6.3% 2.6% 11.6% 2.0% 5.0% 2.4% 5.5% 5.7%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 76.0% | 255% | 6.6% 33.9% 17.7% 22.4% 36.2% 58.9% 22.5%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 7.6% | 39.1% | 72.1% 57.7% 71.2% 47.9% 34.5% 21.0% 43.3%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 11.0% | 17.1% | 14.0% 0.0% 7.3% 15.9% 18.1% 10.2% 23.4%
4.Another Candidate 4.0% | 14.6% 5.4% 2.1% 3.1% 12.0% 9.3% 5.7% 9.8%
5.Undecided 1.3% 3.8% 1.9% 6.3% 0.6% 1.8% 1.8% 4.2% 1.0%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 82.4% | 25.8% 7.4% 31.2% 17.7% 26.8% 43.0% 54.5% 34.4%
2.Republican Primary 9.7% | 44.4% | 81.8% 53.4% 71.7% 51.0% 41.5% 29.1% 47.4%
3.Neither Primary 2.8% | 15.8% 3.9% 0.0% 1.5% 7.8% 8.3% 10.8% 10.5%
4.Undecided 5.1% | 14.0% 6.9% 15.4% 9.1% 14.4% 7.2% 5.6% 7.7%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 83.4% | 32.0% 9.1% 36.0% 18.3% 28.4% 48.4% 57.6% 36.5%
allt 2.Republican 9.8% | 48.5% | 84.3% 52.4% 74.8% 53.7% 43.5% 31.3% 50.4%
3.Another Party 3.2% | 11.0% 3.2% 0.0% 3.7% 7.1% 4.7% 8.2% 5.9%
4.Undecided 3.6% 8.5% 3.4% 11.6% 3.1% 10.8% 3.4% 2.9% 7.2%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 7.3% | 355% | 73.1% 48.6% 70.6% 44.2% 36.4% 18.8% 42.6%
GOP
Total Self Desc 66.5% | 15.5% | 2.9% 35.0% 15.5% 19.2% 30.9% 40.0% 25.2%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 48.8% 8.7% 2.4% 35.0% 12.6% 12.3% 20.7% 29.4% 16.9%
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MNA National Survey Self Desc Income Self Desc Party
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 2.$40,001-$6 | 3.$60,001-$8| 4.$80,001-$1| 5.$100,000-$| 6.More than
100% live text to cell phone 0,000 0,000 00,000 250,000 $250,000 GOP Ind Dem Oth
3.Another Party 3.3% 6.3% 5.8% 5.2% 12.3% 1.6% 12.5% 1.2% 30.1%
4.Undecided 12.2% 1.8% 5.7% 5.2% 1.4% 1.9% 13.7% 1.0% 11.5%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 41.7% 42.3% 41.1% 46.4% 51.2% 2.7% 42.1% 97.0% 43.1%
palet 2.Republican 41.7% 50.2% 47.5% 43.3% 40.9% 93.6% 33.5% 1.1% 17.4%
3.Another Party 4.6% 3.4% 4.7% 4.5% 4.7% 0.7% 10.0% 0.7% 26.4%
4.Undecided 12.0% 4.1% 6.7% 5.8% 3.1% 3.0% 14.4% 1.2% 13.1%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 39.2% 39.1% 41.5% 43.4% 50.6% 2.1% 40.2% 92.1% 40.0%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 44.8% 50.1% 48.3% 45.3% 38.3% 94.6% 34.6% 1.5% 16.9%
3.Another Party 13.1% 5.8% 8.0% 7.9% 4.8% 2.4% 15.8% 5.3% 29.0%
4.Undecided 2.9% 5.1% 2.2% 3.4% 6.4% 1.0% 9.4% 1.1% 14.1%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 34.6% 36.6% 37.8% 40.7% 56.6% 2.3% 38.4% 81.2% 20.9%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 41.9% 39.6% 42.9% 34.2% 22.5% 79.7% 24.2% 2.0% 16.5%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 9.0% 11.5% 11.3% 14.4% 11.1% 10.6% 18.8% 11.9% 32.1%
4.Another Candidate 13.4% 6.0% 6.5% 7.9% 7.1% 4.5% 15.5% 4.5% 23.1%
5.Undecided 1.1% 6.2% 1.5% 2.8% 2.6% 3.0% 3.0% 0.5% 7.3%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 37.1% 38.2% 42.0% 40.2% 47.1% 1.0% 31.0% 95.1% 54.6%
2.Republican Primary 39.9% 49.6% 46.4% 40.1% 38.8% 90.9% 29.2% 1.6% 15.0%
3.Neither Primary 7.3% 4.6% 5.1% 10.0% 8.3% 2.7% 20.0% 1.2% 19.8%
4.Undecided 15.7% 7.6% 6.6% 9.6% 5.8% 5.4% 19.8% 2.2% 10.6%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 38.5% 43.3% 41.9% 45.5% 51.4% 1.7% 41.1% 95.9% 44.1%
allt 2.Republican 44.3% 49.6% 47.6% 42.5% 41.0% | 935% | 33.8% 1.7% | 12.4%
3.Another Party 6.0% 4.2% 6.3% 7.8% 4.8% 2.3% 12.1% 1.2% 38.1%
4.Undecided 11.2% 2.9% 4.2% 4.2% 2.7% 2.5% 13.0% 1.2% 5.4%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 38.5% 40.3% 36.8% 33.5% 27.2% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
GOP
Total Self Desc 26.1% 33.4% 26.0% 30.7% 31.6% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 20.7% 28.8% 19.3% 18.7% 20.1% 0.0% 0.0% 70.0% 0.0%
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MNA National Survey Self Desc Ideology 2020 GE Vote
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 2.Donald 3.Another
100% live text to cell phone Conservative | Moderate | Liberal Other | 1.Joe Biden Trump candidate | 4.Did not vote| 5.Unsure
3.Another Party 2.5% 9.1% 5.0% | 16.4% 4.1% 3.5% 29.5% 6.3% 14.2%
4.Undecided 2.5% 9.6% 1.3% | 31.3% 5.7% 2.7% 11.4% 9.6% 43.3%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 9.3% 41.6% 88.6% | 33.6% 85.6% 2.2% 29.0% 25.9% 12.6%
palet 2.Republican 86.1% 41.4% 4.7% | 21.1% 4.6% 93.1% 32.4% 55.4% 39.4%
3.Another Party 1.6% 5.4% 51% | 17.1% 3.3% 1.5% 25.6% 7.9% 6.1%
4.Undecided 3.0% 11.6% 1.6% [ 28.2% 6.5% 3.2% 13.0% 10.8% 41.9%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 7.6% 38.6% | 85.6% | 34.6% 81.3% 1.1% 35.3% 21.0% 12.6%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 87.7% 41.5% 4.8% | 25.0% 3.8% 95.5% 31.6% 58.7% 38.4%
3.Another Party 3.4% 14.2% 6.9% | 17.8% 10.8% 2.5% 28.0% 7.1% 6.1%
4.Undecided 1.3% 5.7% 2.8% | 22.6% 4.1% 0.9% 5.1% 13.2% 42.9%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 7.9% 34.5% | 75.7% | 30.0% 76.0% 3.0% 8.4% 10.6% 10.4%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 74.6% 30.1% 4.7% | 15.7% 2.1% 81.7% 6.9% 50.9% 27.5%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 11.6% 18.7% 12.2% | 18.0% 11.9% 9.7% 44.0% 23.3% 30.2%
4.Another Candidate 3.4% 13.3% 6.7% | 30.1% 8.9% 2.6% 38.0% 13.2% 0.0%
5.Undecided 2.5% 3.4% 0.7% 6.2% 1.2% 3.0% 2.7% 2.0% 31.9%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 6.1% 34.5% 85.5% | 34.2% 77.5% 0.5% 39.2% 20.6% 1.8%
2.Republican Primary 83.4% 37.8% 4.6% | 16.3% 4.9% 88.9% 25.8% 52.8% 27.3%
3.Neither Primary 5.4% 10.6% 53% | 34.0% 7.1% 5.6% 17.0% 17.1% 32.6%
4.Undecided 5.2% 17.1% 4.6% | 15.5% 10.6% 5.0% 17.9% 9.5% 38.2%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 7.9% 40.4% 87.6% | 38.8% 84.6% 0.7% 31.0% 26.2% 10.4%
allt 2.Republican 86.6% 40.7% | 5.1% | 20.0% 3.8% 94.8% 25.7% 59.0% 27.4%
3.Another Party 2.8% 8.5% 6.2% | 18.2% 5.2% 2.3% 30.8% 6.6% 36.5%
4.Undecided 2.7% 10.4% 1.0% [ 23.0% 6.3% 2.2% 12.4% 8.3% 25.7%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 74.4% 28.1% 3.4% | 12.6% 4.1% 74.9% 23.5% 43.7% 29.2%
GOP
Total Self Desc 5.6% 21.9% | 65.4% | 20.7% 58.1% 0.9% 15.7% 15.6% 1.8%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 4.8% 11.2% 49.1% | 13.2% 43.3% 0.7% 3.8% 1.0% 1.8%
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MNA National Survey Self Desc Church Attendance Self Desc Marital Status
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 1. MT 1 per 3.Few time 5.Few times a
100% live text to cell phone week 2. Weekly monthly 4.Monthly year 6.Never | 1.Married | 2.Unmarried | 3.Other
3.Another Party 2.1% 8.8% 8.6% 7.8% 4.0% 5.6% 5.2% 6.1% 8.9%
4.Undecided 4.5% 8.4% 2.9% 1.5% 4.5% 6.4% 5.5% 5.1% 9.1%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 29.4% 26.6% 50.2% 43.7% 40.4% 53.7% 40.7% 47.7% 42.3%
palet 2.Republican 64.7% 58.7% 43.6% 47.8% 51.1% 33.5% 49.7% 41.3% 38.6%
3.Another Party 0.8% 4.9% 3.6% 4.8% 3.2% 5.9% 3.1% 5.9% 7.5%
4.Undecided 5.0% 9.8% 2.6% 3.6% 5.3% 6.9% 6.5% 5.1% 11.5%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 31.0% 28.2% 37.9% 43.3% 37.7% 51.2% 39.8% 42.5% 43.5%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 60.0% 60.0% 39.8% 44.7% 55.3% 34.0% 50.4% 42.3% 39.9%
3.Another Party 1.7% 4.6% 19.4% 7.9% 3.6% 11.9% 4.8% 14.0% 5.9%
4.Undecided 7.3% 7.2% 3.0% 4.1% 3.3% 2.9% 5.0% 1.2% 10.7%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 26.9% 29.6% 26.5% 33.1% 33.0% 46.9% 38.3% 34.8% 36.7%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 46.6% 44.4% 33.5% 38.4% 45.9% 29.1% 41.0% 34.5% 33.2%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 8.5% 11.8% 29.3% 18.3% 12.1% 14.0% 10.5% 19.7% 13.9%
4.Another Candidate 6.5% 11.7% 8.3% 9.0% 7.5% 8.2% 7.2% 9.2% 15.0%
5.Undecided 11.6% 2.5% 2.5% 1.1% 1.5% 1.7% 3.0% 1.9% 1.2%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 30.5% 27.8% 44.7% 31.8% 35.5% 47.9% 36.0% 43.8% 40.1%
2.Republican Primary 58.9% 58.5% 38.9% 48.1% 48.7% 31.2% 47.0% 39.7% 36.5%
3.Neither Primary 6.1% 9.5% 3.3% 6.5% 4.9% 11.5% 8.2% 6.6% 15.8%
4.Undecided 4.4% 4.2% 13.1% 13.7% 10.8% 9.5% 8.8% 9.9% 7.5%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 31.0% 26.6% 44.6% 48.1% 38.5% 53.0% 40.2% 46.0% 41.6%
allt 2.Republican 63.5% 59.3% 40.1% 44.9% 53.3% | 33.0% 49.6% 41.7% | 38.4%
3.Another Party 2.5% 6.8% 8.7% 5.8% 3.9% 7.8% 5.5% 7.1% 7.5%
4.Undecided 3.0% 7.3% 6.6% 1.3% 4.3% 6.2% 4.7% 5.2% 12.5%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 54.6% 46.0% 35.2% 37.3% 425% | 26.1% 39.8% 33.5% | 31.1%
GOP
Total Self Desc 24.3% 22.5% 20.8% 16.5% 25.5% | 37.4% 26.9% 31.4% | 29.0%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 17.0% 16.7% 16.6% 10.2% 18.2% 25.3% 19.0% 20.8% 24.8%
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MNA National Survey

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

Initial Presidential Generic Ballot

Informed Presidential Generic Ballot

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 3.Another 3.Another
100% live text to cell phone 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided | 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided
3.Another Party 1.8% 2.3% 58.5% 6.2% 2.4% 3.4% 35.3% 8.8%
4.Undecided 0.8% 1.1% 12.7% 71.9% 1.5% 2.3% 21.2% 53.0%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 96.1% 2.4% 14.1% 11.0% 94.7% 2.0% 30.3% 26.8%
palet 2.Republican 1.2% 94.7% 23.6% 7.5% 1.7% 93.6% 14.9% 5.3%
3.Another Party 1.4% 0.8% 49.7% 7.6% 1.7% 0.9% 37.7% 6.0%
4.Undecided 1.3% 2.2% 12.6% 73.9% 2.0% 3.5% 17.1% 62.0%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 92.4% 1.1% 11.2% 11.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Generic Ballot
2.Republican 0.9% 96.7% 15.6% 16.5% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.Another Party 5.0% 1.3% 60.6% 33.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
4.Undecided 1.7% 0.9% 12.6% 38.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 81.4% 2.8% 5.8% 10.9% 84.4% 2.7% 2.1% 17.9%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 0.7% 80.4% 7.0% 7.7% 0.8% 78.9% 5.1% 11.7%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 11.7% 10.7% 42.3% 32.0% 9.0% 12.4% 47.7% 20.5%
4.Another Candidate 5.7% 3.6% 38.2% 38.1% 5.3% 3.5% 44.5% 26.1%
5.Undecided 0.5% 2.6% 6.8% 11.3% 0.6% 2.6% 0.6% 23.9%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 86.5% 1.0% 22.4% 11.4% 85.9% 0.8% 36.3% 13.1%
2.Republican Primary 2.9% 89.8% 11.4% 6.9% 3.3% 87.8% 10.3% 8.9%
3.Neither Primary 5.5% 4.3% 41.3% 24.5% 6.6% 4.8% 18.9% 41.9%
4.Undecided 5.2% 4.8% 25.0% 57.2% 4.2% 6.6% 34.5% 36.1%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 95.6% 0.9% 25.3% 17.9%
allt 2.Republican 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 95.1% 7.3% 10.0%
3.Another Party 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 1.7% 2.1% 45.6% 19.5%
4.Undecided 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 1.5% 1.9% 21.9% 52.6%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 1.5% 75.0% 13.3% 16.9% 1.8% 74.7% 10.5% 8.6%
GOP
Total Self Desc 64.8% 1.1% 5.5% 6.2% 64.4% 0.9% 18.3% 7.6%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 46.0% 0.6% 1.9% 3.5% 47.0% 0.4% 6.4% 2.0%
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MNA National Survey

Congressional Generic Ballot

State Legislative Generic Ballot

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 3.Another 3.Another
100% live text to cell phone 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided | 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided
3.Another Party 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 1.0% 3.2% 82.6% 3.6%
4.Undecided 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.3% 0.4% 9.1% 76.3%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 97.6% 1.3% 7.7% 2.6% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
palet 2.Republican 0.9% 96.4% 25.1% 3.6% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.Another Party 0.4% 0.4% 63.3% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
4.Undecided 1.0% 1.8% 3.9% 86.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 90.0% 1.3% 16.5% 11.1% 89.6% 1.5% 15.3% 12.6%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 1.4% 95.5% 27.2% 19.3% 2.1% 95.3% 9.3% 25.5%
3.Another Party 5.8% 2.5% 50.2% 31.3% 5.8% 2.7% 70.0% 22.3%
4.Undecided 2.9% 0.7% 6.1% 38.3% 2.5% 0.5% 5.4% 39.5%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 79.0% 1.7% 21.4% 11.8% 78.5% 3.1% 12.3% 12.1%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 1.7% 79.6% 9.0% 10.8% 2.6% 77.4% 10.3% 14.7%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 13.6% 11.7% 31.9% 21.4% 13.6% 12.5% 29.0% 20.9%
4.Another Candidate 5.4% 4.3% 33.3% 41.1% 5.0% 4.5% 45.1% 36.4%
5.Undecided 0.2% 2.7% 4.5% 15.0% 0.3% 2.5% 3.3% 15.9%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 85.7% 1.0% 20.9% 9.2% 84.9% 1.1% 29.3% 8.8%
2.Republican Primary 3.2% 89.4% 22.4% 4.6% 3.9% 89.2% 6.7% 10.1%
3.Neither Primary 5.3% 4.4% 36.0% 32.6% 5.2% 4.9% 44.1% 27.4%
4.Undecided 5.8% 5.2% 20.8% 53.5% 6.1% 4.8% 19.9% 53.6%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 94.6% 1.0% 13.3% 6.3% 94.1% 1.1% 13.2% 8.5%
pallr 2.Republican 1.8% 95.8% 18.2% 9.2% 2.5% 94.8% 8.0% 15.4%
3.Another Party 2.1% 2.0% 62.7% 14.2% 2.0% 3.2% 69.5% 12.4%
4.Undecided 1.4% 1.3% 5.9% 70.3% 1.4% 0.9% 9.3% 63.7%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 1.5% 76.8% 10.3% 12.2% 2.3% 75.2% 5.5% 17.5%
GOP
Total Self Desc 64.3% 0.7% 5.8% 4.9% 64.2% 0.7% 4.7% 5.3%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 45.7% 0.4% 0.4% 2.5% 45.5% 0.4% 0.5% 2.2%
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MNA National Survey

Party & Sex

Party & Race

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters
100% live text to cell phone D-F D-M I-F I-M R-F R-M D-NonWhite | D-White | I-NonWhite | I-White
3.Another Party 2.9% 1.5% 58% | 14.3% 3.5% 4.2% 1.7% 2.8% 10.0% 10.3%
4.Undecided 2.7% 2.9% 6.6% | 13.1% 2.7% 2.9% 3.1% 2.5% 19.3% 5.7%
State Legislative Generic 1 Democratic 87.7% | 82.8% | 36.9% | 27.8% | 10.8% | 8.1% 82.7% | 87.7% 33.3% | 31.7%
palet 2.Republican 7.0% 12.3% | 50.0% | 48.7% | 82.7% | 84.6% 11.8% 7.4% 445% | 51.6%
3.Another Party 2.9% 2.1% 4.8% | 10.3% 1.5% 3.1% 3.3% 2.0% 3.8% 9.4%
4.Undecided 2.5% 2.8% 8.3% | 13.1% 5.0% 4.2% 2.2% 2.9% 18.4% 7.3%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 86.3% 81.0% | 26.8% | 28.0% | 12.1% 7.1% 82.9% 85.0% 26.1% | 28.0%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 7.5% 129% | 51.4% | 48.9% | 83.0% | 87.0% 12.2% 7.9% 43.9% 52.9%
3.Another Party 3.4% 3.7% | 14.3% | 18.0% 2.2% 3.5% 3.9% 3.3% 23.2% 13.0%
4.Undecided 2.8% 2.3% 7.6% 5.1% 2.7% 2.5% 1.0% 3.8% 6.8% 6.1%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 82.4% | 66.9% | 22.0% |28.9% | 59% | 7.4% 70.7% | 79.8% 24.7% | 25.9%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 4.6% 11.8% | 40.8% | 37.5% | 70.3% | 74.1% 10.8% 5.3% 31.7% 42.5%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 8.6% 145% | 19.7% | 14.6% | 17.5% | 10.2% 14.2% 8.8% 12.6% 19.1%
4.Another Candidate 2.4% 6.4% | 13.4% | 15.7% 4.6% 6.2% 4.3% 3.8% 23.7% 10.4%
5.Undecided 2.0% 0.4% 4.3% 3.3% 1.7% 2.1% 0.0% 2.3% 7.3% 2.1%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 85.0% 78.7% | 31.1% | 20.8% 7.8% 6.9% 79.0% 84.9% 30.5% 23.6%
2.Republican Primary 7.4% 12.8% | 44.8% | 44.1% | 82.1% | 81.5% 12.2% 7.8% 42.7% 45.2%
3.Neither Primary 3.1% 24% | 11.8% | 19.6% 3.0% 4.8% 3.9% 2.0% 10.8% 18.1%
4.Undecided 4.5% 6.0% | 12.3% | 15.5% 7.0% 6.8% 4.9% 5.3% 16.0% 13.1%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 85.3% 80.7% | 35.1% | 29.2% | 11.5% 6.5% 80.3% 85.6% 32.5% 31.8%
allt 2.Republican 7.4% | 13.1% | 51.3% | 45.9% | 82.9% | 85.9% 12.4% 7.9% 42.3% | 51.3%
3.Another Party 3.8% 2.4% 8.3% | 13.5% 2.6% 3.8% 3.5% 3.1% 9.0% | 11.9%
4.Undecided 3.5% 3.9% 53% [ 11.5% 3.1% 3.8% 3.9% 3.5% 16.3% 4.9%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 41% | 11.9% | 40.3% | 31.0% | 73.5% | 72.7% 9.8% 5.6% 32.6% | 36.9%
GOP
Total Self Desc 71.3% | 59.8% | 20.6% | 10.7% | 3.1% | 2.7% 62.6% 69.3% 18.9% | 13.9%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 57.2% 37.0% | 10.4% 7.1% 2.8% 1.8% 44.0% 52.2% 9.0% 8.6%
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MNA National Survey Party & Race Party & Age
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters
100% live text to cell phone R-NonWhite | R-White | D-18-24 D-25-44 D-45-64 D-65-100 1-18-24 I-25-44 1-45-64 1-65-100
3.Another Party 3.8% 3.8% 6.6% 1.4% 3.4% 1.0% 17.0% 8.2% 13.2% 7.0%
4.Undecided 2.0% 3.0% 0.0% 4.2% 1.1% 3.9% 3.9% 14.4% 7.1% 7.3%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 19.7% 8.1% 87.1% 87.4% 83.7% 85.6% 40.4% 26.9% 29.9% 44.8%
palet 2.Republican 72.3% 85.2% 0.0% 8.2% 11.5% 10.2% 38.7% 50.4% 54.0% 43.6%
3.Another Party 3.8% 2.0% 12.9% 0.4% 3.7% 0.9% 17.0% 7.9% 7.2% 4.2%
4.Undecided 4.1% 4.7% 0.0% 4.0% 1.2% 3.4% 3.9% 14.8% 9.0% 7.4%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 21.2% 8.1% 93.7% 86.7% 80.6% 82.6% 51.6% 18.3% 28.1% 37.0%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 73.5% 86.5% 0.0% 9.6% 10.2% 12.1% 38.7% 52.1% 54.0% 43.4%
3.Another Party 4.4% 2.6% 6.3% 1.1% 6.8% 1.7% 5.8% 22.5% 11.5% 14.3%
4.Undecided 1.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.6% 2.4% 3.6% 3.9% 7.1% 6.5% 5.2%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 5.2% 6.8% 53.1% 79.2% 76.1% 78.6% 33.9% 19.1% 26.4% 35.2%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 59.2% 74.0% 0.0% 7.3% 7.1% 10.8% 26.1% 41.0% 40.8% 37.0%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 31.4% 11.5% 40.6% 5.5% 12.8% 7.0% 23.0% 15.7% 16.0% 19.4%
4.Another Candidate 4.2% 5.6% 6.3% 6.3% 2.3% 2.8% 17.0% 18.1% 13.7% 7.1%
5.Undecided 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 1.7% 1.6% 0.9% 0.0% 6.0% 3.1% 1.2%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 21.1% 5.4% 97.2% 82.1% 80.0% 81.3% 34.1% 22.6% 24.2% 32.2%
2.Republican Primary 67.7% 83.9% 2.8% 7.3% 12.6% 10.8% 38.7% 47.8% 42.2% 42.8%
3.Neither Primary 3.0% 4.0% 0.0% 5.2% 0.8% 3.2% 27.1% 18.2% 13.4% 9.9%
4.Undecided 8.2% 6.7% 0.0% 5.3% 6.6% 4.6% 0.0% 11.4% 20.2% 15.1%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 20.5% 7.4% 87.1% 85.1% 81.3% 82.7% 46.2% 26.2% 30.4% 42.2%
allt 2.Republican 735% | 85.9% 0.0% 9.6% | 11.2% 11.0% | 387% | 49.3% | 52.8% 43.3%
3.Another Party 4.5% 3.0% 12.9% 0.5% 4.4% 2.2% 11.2% 11.4% 11.4% 9.2%
4.Undecided 1.5% 3.7% 0.0% 4.7% 3.1% 4.1% 3.9% 13.1% 5.4% 5.3%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 64.6% 74.3% 0.0% 5.4% 10.0% 85% | 29.6% | 44.5% | 29.4% 27.7%
GOP
Total Self Desc 1.9% 3.1% 75.5% 56.6% 69.4% 72.4% | 341% | 12.3% | 15.5% 14.8%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 1.9% 2.4% 27.6% 37.9% 51.8% 64.2% 23.6% 5.3% 9.6% 8.8%
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MNA National Survey

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

Party & Age

100% live text to cell phone R-18-24 | R-25-44 | R-45-64 | R-65-100
3.Another Party 0.0% 4.0% 5.7% 2.8%
4.Undecided 0.0% 3.7% 2.6% 3.4%
State Legislative Generic 1.Democratic 23.7% 11.6% 5.8% 8.5%
palet 2.Republican 76.3% 77.7% 87.7% 84.4%
3.Another Party 0.0% 1.8% 2.9% 2.4%
4.Undecided 0.0% 8.9% 3.6% 4.7%
Informed Presidential 1.Democratic 23.7% 8.0% 8.3% 8.3%
Generic Ballot
2_Repu blican 76.3% 83.2% 86.3% 86.6%
3.Another Party 0.0% 4.9% 3.0% 2.2%
4.Undecided 0.0% 3.8% 2.4% 2.8%
Pres Ballot Biden Vs. 1.Joe Biden 0.0% 4.1% 6.9% 9.6%
Trump Vs. RFK
2.Donald Trump 61.0% 68.8% 74.5% 74.4%
3.Robert Kennedy,Jr. 39.0% 10.3% 13.7% 9.4%
4.Another Candidate 0.0% 14.8% 3.0% 4.4%
5.Undecided 0.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.2%
Pri Party Choice 1.Democratic Primary 23.7% 8.7% 4.7% 5.0%
2.Republican Primary 71.6% 77.0% 84.8% 84.0%
3.Neither Primary 0.0% 6.4% 4.1% 3.3%
4.Undecided 4.7% 7.8% 6.4% 7.6%
Initial Presidential Generic 1 Democratic 23.7% 6.1% 7.5% 8.3%
allt 2.Republican 76.3% | 83.8% | 86.4% 84.6%
3.Another Party 0.0% 5.3% 3.7% 2.4%
4.Undecided 0.0% 4.8% 2.5% 4.6%
Self Desc Party Total Self Desc 76.3% 69.7% 71.6% 75.7%
GOP
Total Self Desc 0.0% 5.1% 2.2% 3.4%
Dem
1.Strong Democrat 0.0% 4.4% 1.7% 2.6%
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MNA National Survey Total Sex AgeRange Race

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

100% live text to cell phone Total F M 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 | 75-100 Black
2.Some Democrat 8.6% 8.9% 8.4% 18.7% 9.2% 10.4% 10.4% 5.9% 5.7% 3.0% 14.3%
3.Independent 31.1% | 26.9% | 35.8% 20.8% 30.3% 35.9% 345% | 31.6% | 29.5% 29.3% 39.3%
4.Some Republican 15.7% | 15.2% | 16.2% 25.1% 32.7% 9.8% 13.1% | 10.7% | 10.4% 10.7% 2.7%
5.Strong Republican 21.0% | 21.1% | 21.0% 10.5% 10.5% 18.4% 22.2% | 26.1% | 27.5% 30.4% 3.0%
6.Another Party 3.5% 2.6% 4.4% 7.7% 6.0% 5.1% 2.7% 1.7% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 45.0% | 48.7% | 40.8% 23.9% 45.1% 57.3% 36.5% | 45.1% | 49.1% 48.8% 71.1%
2.Donald Trump 39.4% | 37.4% | 41.7% 23.3% 25.9% 34.9% 46.3% | 45.6% | 47.2% 48.3% 12.0%
3.Another candidate 6.7% 5.2% 8.2% 19.5% 8.8% 4.7% 10.6% 4.3% 2.0% 0.9% 2.4%
4.Did not vote 7.7% 7.7% 7.8% 33.2% 19.0% 2.3% 4.1% 3.5% 0.7% 1.7% 14.5%
5.Unsure 1.2% 1.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.3% 0.8% 2.4% 1.5% 1.1% 0.3% 0.0%

MNA National Survey Race Region Vote History

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

100% live text to cell phone Hispanic Other White | Midwest | Northeast | South West vO vl-v4 v10+ v5-v9
2.Some Democrat 8.9% 18.0% 6.9% 4.5% 8.5% 9.0% | 11.3% | 14.8% 8.0% 7.1% 7.0%
3.Independent 28.5% 31.5% | 30.3% 27.9% 30.1% | 34.5% | 29.0% | 33.7% 31.7% | 25.3% 35.9%
4.Some Republican 29.8% 6.5% | 15.8% 15.5% 19.6% | 12.9% | 17.6% | 29.7% 14.6% | 11.2% 12.6%
5.Strong Republican 13.8% 16.4% | 25.5% 24.6% 13.8% | 23.7% | 18.8% | 14.0% 20.6% | 24.3% 22.7%
6.Another Party 7.0% 5.1% 3.2% 3.1% 4.9% 1.2% 6.3% 6.9% 3.5% 2.1% 2.6%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 38.1% | 57.3% | 41.2% | 46.3% 48.1% | 445% | 42.7% | 19.7% | 45.7% | 54.1% | 50.8%
2.Donald Trump 26.7% | 26.4% | 47.1% | 41.3% 40.2% | 43.3% | 31.7% | 34.4% | 40.3% | 40.2% | 40.9%
3.Another candidate 15.6% 6.5% 5.7% 7.4% 4.2% 4.8% | 10.4% | 15.6% 6.2% 3.8% 4.2%
4.Did not vote 18.2% 8.8% 4.7% 4.1% 6.7% 5.9% | 13.9% | 29.0% 6.9% 1.0% 1.9%
5.Unsure 1.4% 1.0% 1.4% 0.8% 0.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.3% 0.8% 0.9% 2.2%
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Self Desc

MNA National Survey Party Self Desc Education Income

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 1.DNF High 3.Some 5.Post-Grad 1.Less than

100% live text to cell phone D | R School 2.High School College 4.College or Adv $40,000
2.Some Democrat 17.7% 6.7% 0.6% 0.0% 2.8% 6.9% 10.2% 10.6% 8.3%
3.Independent 23.5% | 45.1% | 20.1% 4.8% 12.8% 33.1% 28.9% 37.8% 27.9%
4.Some Republican 3.3% | 18.6% | 26.1% 0.0% 28.6% 20.1% 14.6% 9.0% 25.8%
5.Strong Republican 4.0% | 16.9% | 47.0% 48.6% 42.0% 24.1% 21.8% 9.8% 16.9%
6.Another Party 2.6% 3.9% 3.8% 11.6% 1.2% 3.6% 3.8% 3.4% 4.3%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 83.4% | 37.4% | 10.1% 39.8% 17.0% 30.2% 49.4% 63.6% 28.8%
2.Donald Trump 7.1% | 39.3% | 78.0% 46.5% 69.3% 41.2% 39.5% 28.7% 32.4%
3.Another candidate 2.7% 9.3% 7.6% 0.0% 5.3% 7.0% 8.8% 4.2% 11.6%
4.Did not vote 5.9% | 12.8% 2.7% 7.3% 6.6% 20.7% 1.6% 1.8% 26.0%
5.Unsure 0.8% 1.2% 1.6% 6.3% 1.8% 0.9% 0.8% 1.7% 1.3%

MNA National Survey Self Desc Income Self Desc Party

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 2.$40,001-$6 | 3.$60,001-$8| 4.$80,001-$1| 5.$100,000-$| 6.More than

100% live text to cell phone 0,000 0,000 00,000 250,000 $250,000 GOP Ind Dem Oth
2.Some Democrat 5.4% 4.5% 6.7% 12.0% 11.5% 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 0.0%
3.Independent 32.4% 25.1% 33.5% 32.4% 36.0% 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4.Some Republican 13.1% 17.5% 12.1% 13.3% 9.4% 42.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.Strong Republican 25.4% 22.8% 24.6% 20.2% 17.7% 57.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6.Another Party 3.0% 1.3% 3.7% 3.5% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 48.8% 47.1% 47.0% 47.5% 58.4% 5.0% | 51.9% | 90.9% | 24.7%
2.Donald Trump 41.8% 44.0% 46.4% 39.8% 321% | 80.5% | 29.2% 1.3% | 12.8%
3.Another candidate 4.0% 5.1% 4.8% 6.7% 5.2% 4.3% 8.0% 3.6% 44.9%
4.Did not vote 4.4% 3.8% 1.3% 3.7% 3.9% 9.2% 9.7% 4.2% 3.5%
5.Unsure 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 2.3% 0.4% 1.0% 1.1% 0.1% 14.1%
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MNA National Survey Self Desc Ideology 2020 GE Vote

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 2.Donald 3.Another

100% live text to cell phone Conservative | Moderate | Liberal Other | 1.Joe Biden Trump candidate | 4.Did not vote| 5.Unsure
2.Some Democrat 0.8% 10.7% 16.2% 7.4% 14.8% 0.2% 11.9% 14.5% 0.0%
3.Independent 18.6% 49.0% | 25.3% | 45.8% 35.9% 23.0% 37.4% 39.2% 28.2%
4.Some Republican 25.1% 19.3% 2.0% 5.3% 2.7% 26.2% 21.0% 31.9% 17.8%
5.Strong Republican 49.3% 8.9% 1.4% 7.3% 1.4% 48.7% 2.5% 11.8% 11.5%
6.Another Party 1.4% 0.9% 59% | 21.0% 1.9% 1.1% 23.4% 1.6% 40.7%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 11.5% 48.9% | 83.3% | 34.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.Donald Trump 80.3% 30.1% 3.2% | 14.9% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.Another candidate 3.6% 9.1% 51% | 24.6% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4.Did not vote 3.8% 11.4% 6.9% | 19.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
5.Unsure 0.8% 0.6% 1.5% 7.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

MNA National Survey Self Desc Church Attendance Self Desc Marital Status

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 1. MT 1 per 3.Few time 5.Few times a

100% live text to cell phone week 2. Weekly monthly 4 .Monthly year 6.Never | 1.Married | 2.Unmarried | 3.Other
2.Some Democrat 7.4% 5.8% 4.2% 6.3% 7.4% 12.2% 7.9% 10.6% 4.2%
3.Independent 19.4% 28.8% 32.6% 39.4% 30.9% 32.8% 30.0% 31.7% 35.5%
4.Some Republican 24.4% 14.5% 11.5% 12.8% 20.4% 12.8% 14.3% 19.7% 6.1%
5.Strong Republican 30.2% 31.5% 23.8% 24.6% 22.1% 13.3% 25.5% 13.8% 25.0%
6.Another Party 1.7% 2.7% 11.4% 6.8% 1.0% 3.7% 3.3% 3.5% 4.4%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 33.9% 34.1% 44.3% 46.5% 37.4% | 56.6% 43.1% 475% | 45.7%
2.Donald Trump 58.8% 52.9% 38.4% 35.3% 475% | 25.6% 47.9% 27.8% | 37.1%
3.Another candidate 4.5% 4.8% 15.6% 4.2% 9.0% 4.6% 6.3% 7.3% 5.8%
4.Did not vote 1.0% 7.0% 0.0% 10.6% 5.1% 12.2% 1.4% 16.6% 8.8%
5.Unsure 1.7% 1.2% 1.6% 3.4% 1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 0.8% 2.5%
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MNA National Survey Initial Presidential Generic Ballot Informed Presidential Generic Ballot

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 3.Another 3.Another

100% live text to cell phone 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided | 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided
2.Some Democrat 18.9% 0.5% 3.6% 2.8% 17.4% 0.6% 12.0% 5.6%
3.Independent 30.1% 23.0% 60.1% 73.5% 30.4% 23.1% 59.1% 71.7%
4.Some Republican 0.9% 30.2% 9.9% 15.2% 1.4% 30.7% 6.2% 6.9%
5.Strong Republican 0.6% 44.8% 3.4% 1.8% 0.5% 43.9% 4.2% 1.7%
6.Another Party 3.6% 0.9% 21.1% 3.4% 3.4% 1.3% 12.1% 12.1%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 89.5% 3.7% 37.6% 51.9% 88.9% 3.7% 58.2% 45.0%
2.Donald Trump 0.6% 81.8% 14.6% 15.8% 1.0% 81.0% 12.0% 8.9%
3.Another candidate 4.9% 3.7% 32.7% 15.0% 5.7% 4.5% 22.3% 8.4%
4.Did not vote 4.8% 10.0% 8.1% 11.6% 4.0% 9.8% 6.6% 25.1%
5.Unsure 0.3% 0.7% 7.0% 5.6% 0.4% 1.0% 0.9% 12.7%

MNA National Survey Congressional Generic Ballot State Legislative Generic Ballot

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters 3.Another 3.Another

100% live text to cell phone 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided | 1.Democratic | 2.Republican Party 4.Undecided
2.Some Democrat 18.6% 0.3% 5.4% 2.3% 18.7% 0.3% 4.2% 3.0%
3.Independent 30.6% 21.5% 66.1% 75.8% 30.1% 22.8% 69.4% 70.1%
4.Some Republican 1.1% 31.5% 7.7% 8.4% 1.7% 30.5% 3.8% 12.8%
5.Strong Republican 0.4% 45.3% 2.5% 3.8% 0.5% 44.7% 1.7% 4.7%
6.Another Party 3.7% 1.0% 17.8% 7.1% 3.4% 1.3% 20.4% 7.1%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 89.0% 4.5% 31.7% 45.4% 88.6% 4.5% 33.4% 45.9%
2.Donald Trump 1.1% 80.8% 23.5% 18.7% 2.0% 80.4% 13.3% 19.7%
3.Another candidate 4.9% 4.0% 33.6% 13.4% 4.4% 4.7% 38.0% 13.5%
4.Did not vote 4.6% 9.9% 8.3% 13.2% 4.6% 9.4% 13.6% 13.0%
5.Unsure 0.4% 0.7% 2.9% 9.3% 0.3% 1.0% 1.6% 7.9%
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MNA National Survey Party & Sex Party & Race

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

100% live text to cell phone D-F D-M I-F I-M R-F R-M D-NonWhite | D-White | I-NonWhite | I-White
2.Some Democrat 14.0% 22.9% | 10.2% 3.5% 0.3% 0.9% 18.6% 17.1% 9.9% 5.3%
3.Independent 21.9% 259% | 38.5% | 51.3% | 18.4% | 22.0% 27.6% 20.6% 448% | 45.3%
4.Some Republican 1.5% 59% | 22.4% | 15.0% | 23.8% | 28.7% 4.7% 2.3% 26.2% 15.0%
5.Strong Republican 2.5% 6.1% | 17.9% | 16.1% | 49.7% | 44.0% 5.0% 3.3% 6.4% 21.8%
6.Another Party 2.8% 2.3% 0.6% 7.0% 5.0% 2.6% 0.0% 4.5% 3.8% 4.0%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 88.9% 75.7% | 37.2% | 37.7% | 10.6% 9.7% 77.5% 87.7% 40.5% | 36.0%
2.Donald Trump 6.4% 8.1% | 36.6% | 41.7% | 79.3% | 76.4% 8.4% 6.2% 25.6% 45.6%
3.Another candidate 1.2% 4.7% 7.3% | 11.2% 7.8% 7.4% 3.3% 2.2% 11.9% 8.1%
4.Did not vote 2.2% 11.2% | 18.9% 7.1% 0.2% 5.4% 10.8% 2.4% 20.3% 9.3%
5.Unsure 1.3% 0.3% 0.0% 2.3% 2.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.5% 1.6% 1.0%

MNA National Survey Party & Race Party & Age

(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)

n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

100% live text to cell phone R-NonWhite | R-White | D-18-24 D-25-44 D-45-64 D-65-100 1-18-24 I-25-44 1-45-64 1-65-100
2.Some Democrat 0.0% 0.7% 47.9% 18.6% 17.6% 8.2% 10.5% 7.0% 5.9% 6.0%
3.Independent 12.0% 21.3% 24.5% 32.6% 18.6% 18.4% 36.3% 36.6% 51.9% 56.6%
4.Some Republican 18.2% 27.3% 0.0% 0.7% 4.7% 5.8% 17.3% 28.6% 11.9% 7.5%
5.Strong Republican 46.5% 47.0% 0.0% 4.7% 5.3% 2.8% 12.3% 16.0% 17.5% 20.1%
6.Another Party 21.5% 1.3% 0.0% 5.5% 2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 6.5% 3.2% 0.9%

2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 8.1% 10.4% 43.9% 88.7% 84.4% 87.3% 28.3% 38.9% 29.2% 51.8%
2.Donald Trump 57.6% | 80.9% 0.0% 2.5% 9.8% 11.4% | 21.2% | 351% | 47.2% 42.8%
3.Another candidate 21.3% 5.6% 6.3% 4.0% 2.4% 0.3% 15.1% 7.6% 14.0% 2.9%
4.Did not vote 12.1% 1.3% 49.7% 4.6% 1.3% 0.7% 35.3% 17.1% 7.8% 2.0%
5.Unsure 1.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.2% 2.1% 0.3% 0.0% 1.2% 1.9% 0.5%
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MNA National Survey
(Field dates 10/11/2023-10/17/2023)
n= 3,318 US Likely General Election Voters

Party & Age

100% live text to cell phone R-18-24 | R-25-44 | R-45-64 | R-65-100
2.Some Democrat 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7%
3.Independent 0.0% 22.7% 25.1% 19.0%
4.Some Republican 57.7% 40.3% 19.2% 17.2%
5.Strong Republican 18.6% 29.3% 52.3% 58.5%
6.Another Party 23.7% 2.5% 1.2% 1.9%
2020 GE Vote 1.Joe Biden 0.0% 13.6% 10.0% 11.2%
2.Donald Trump 47.9% | 72.4% | 82.2% 84.8%
3.Another candidate 37.1% 9.6% 4.3% 2.0%
4.Did not vote 15.1% 2.5% 1.6% 0.5%
5.Unsure 0.0% 2.0% 1.9% 1.5%
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